Minor Flood Stage = 6 ft

Moderate Flood Stage = 7 ft

Major Flood Stage = 8 ft

Categorical Floods: Bush Kill at Shoemakers

Period of Record: 1920-Present

Last Flood: 9/8/2011

Minor

Moderate

Date of Flood

3/12/1936
3/18/1936
12/21/1973
1/9/1978
3/7/2011
3/11/2011
9/8/2011

Drainage Area: 117 sq mi
Gage Datum: 421.13 ft MSL

Created 5/31/2016 2:30:00 PM

Crest

6.10
6.92
6.34
6.67
6.04
6.90
6.16

Latitude: 41.088
Longitude: -75.038
Number of Floods: 15

Date of Flood

7/24/1920
1/27/1996
9/18/2004
4/3/2005
6/28/2006
8/28/2011

Data shown represents all historical events.

Crest

7.20
7.01
7.27
7.51
7.31
7.35

Main Stem Delaware Basin

Major
Date of Flood Crest
8/19/1955 13.95
7/28/1969 8.36

County of Gage: Monroe
County of Forecast Point: Cambria
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